

ಆಂಧ್ರವದೆ हैं आन्ध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH

S.no. 13944 Date: 03-12-2019 Rs.100/-

Sold to:P.Raghunatha Reddy Correspondent & Secretary Anantapur

For Whom: Sri Balaji Educational Society Anantapur

CK 731,135

S SHAJAHAN PASHA N 12 12-003/2012 N 12-12-009/2017

AFFIDAVIT

I) DR. SRI PALLE RAGHUNATHA REDDY (Name of the authorized person) Son of SRI PALLE CHINNA VENKATA REDDY and of the Correspondent & Secretary of the BALAJI EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY, ANANTAPURAMU (Name of the College/Institution/Trust/Society etc) aged about 68 years, resident D.NO.18/1/335, VENUGOPAL NAGAR, NEAR RTC BUS STAND, ANANTAPUR, am the authorized signatory of the application made to the Regional Committee of the National Council for Teacher Eduacation at Bhopal /Bhubaneshwar/Jaipur/Bangalore seeking grant of recognition /permission for conducting a course in Teacher Education titled Swamy Vivekananda Elementary Teacher Training College, Mudigallu Road, Marempalli Kalyanadurgam Town & Mandal, Anantapuramu District, Andhra Pradesh PIN 515761 with intake/additional intake of 50.

ESTED

SIGNED BEFORE ME DN

S. J. C. 94 M. B. Com., M.L. (Pn.D.) 12/2019

B. Com., M.L. (Pn.D.) 12/2019

(Contd..02)

P. Ragherathe Reddy

Advocate & Netary.
13-3-584, Khaja Nagar.
Near RTC Bus Stand, ANANTAPURAMUHdt. No. NR/11/2018 Dt. 6/10/2018
Cell : 91771 99672
Valid upto 05-07-2021

- 2. That the *Sri Balaji Educational Society, Anantapur* (*Society/Trust/Institution/college*) is in possession of land as per the following description:
 - 2.1 Total Area (in Sqr Mts)

: 10683 sq. meters

2.2 Address

: Plot No. D.No.3-88 Khasra No.344-1A, 135/2

Village/Town/City: Kalyandurgam -515761

District : Anantapur State : Andhra Pradesh

Area in square Meters: 3172.63 sq. meters

Bounded by:

North: Prabhavathi Layout

South : Prabhavathi Layout and Mudigallu Road,

East: Road

West: Vanka (Channel)

Registered in the Office of : Sub-Registrar, Kalyandurgam 14-10-2003, 25-11-2005, 16-10-2006, 16-10-2006 16-10-2008, 21-03-2003 and 27-06-2016

- 3. That the land is on ownership basis (Strike out whichever is not applicable)
- 4. That the land is free from all encumbrances.
- 5. That the land is exclusively meant for running the education institution (land use) and the permission of the Competent Authority to this effect has been obtained vide letter No. RC No.G/102/2006 dated 28-10-2006 of the communication.
- 6. That the said premises shall not be used for running any education activity /Institution other than the teacher education progomme for which recognition is being sought.
- 7. That the copy of the affidavit shall be displayed on the website of the Institution or general public.
- 8. I do hereby swear that my declaration under para's (1) to (6) are true and correct that it conceals nothing and that no part of this is false. In case the contents of affidavit are found to be incorrect or false, I shall be liable for action under the relevant provision of the Indian Penal Code and other relevant laws.

Signature P. Raghusaetta Reddy
Name of the Applicant: Sri Dr. Palle Raghunatha Reddy

Address: 18/1/335, Venugopal Nagar, Anantapur

Tel: 9849699799

Email address: svnded2009@gmail.com Website address: http:// svettc.in

Place : Anantapur Date : 16-12-2019

B-12-



SOLEMNYLY AFFIRMED & SIGNED BEFORE ME ON

K.L. Nagarjuna Gupia,

B. Com., M.L. (Pn.D.)

Advocate & Notary.

13-3-584. Khaja Nagar,
Near RTC Bus Stand, ANANTAPURAMU

Cell: 9177199672

Erldt. No. NR/11/2018 Dt. 6/10/2018 Valid upto 05-07-2021